
PAMPLONA / IRUÑA  -  PAMPLONA / IRUÑA 14/05/2025 18:05:55

ETAPA
134.4 km.          Media: 36.702 km/h

 1º 13 FERGUSON, Cat MOV 3:39:43
 2º 73 PALADIN, Soraya CSZ m.t.
 3º 64 EDWARDS, Ruth HPH m.t.
 4º 42 ANDERSSON, Caroline LIV m.t.
 5º 62 BORGHESI, Giada HPH m.t.
 6º 44 TRINCA COLONEL, Monica LIV m.t.
 7º 94 SANTESTEBAN GONZALEZ, Ane LKF m.t.
 8º 111 GRANGIER, India REP m.t.
 9º 116 JØRGENSEN, Tiril REP m.t.
10º 22 HOLMGREN, Ava LTK m.t.

GENERAL
134.4 km.          Media: 36.702 km/h

 1º 13 FERGUSON, Cat MOV 3:39:43
 2º 73 PALADIN, Soraya CSZ m.t.
 3º 64 EDWARDS, Ruth HPH m.t.
 4º 42 ANDERSSON, Caroline LIV m.t.
 5º 62 BORGHESI, Giada HPH m.t.
 6º 44 TRINCA COLONEL, Monica LIV m.t.
 7º 94 SANTESTEBAN GONZALEZ, Ane LKF m.t.
 8º 111 GRANGIER, India REP m.t.
 9º 116 JØRGENSEN, Tiril REP m.t.
10º 22 HOLMGREN, Ava LTK m.t.

EQUIPOS
 1º HUMAN POWERED HEALTH HPH 10:59:15
 2º CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO CSZ m.t.
 3º LIDL - TREK LTK m.t.
 4º MOVISTAR TEAM MOV a  6
 5º LIV-ALULA-JAYCO LIV a  12

GENERAL EQUIPOS
 1º HUMAN POWERED HEALTH HPH 10:59:15
 2º CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO CSZ m.t.
 3º LIDL - TREK LTK m.t.
 4º MOVISTAR TEAM MOV a  6
 5º LIV-ALULA-JAYCO LIV a  12

ETAPA ESPAÑOLES
1º 94 SANTESTEBAN GONZALEZ, Ane LKF 3:39:43
2º 134 ALBERT BOSCH, Ainara EIC a  5:03
3º 162 SESMA BOZAL, Goretti VPQ a  6:30
4º 156 ROMANCE I OMS, Marta MAS a  7:07
5º 151 LARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene MAS a  8:11

GENERAL ESPAÑOLES
1º 94 SANTESTEBAN GONZALEZ, Ane LKF 3:39:43
2º 134 ALBERT BOSCH, Ainara EIC a  5:03
3º 162 SESMA BOZAL, Goretti VPQ a  6:30
4º 156 ROMANCE I OMS, Marta MAS a  7:07
5º 151 LARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene MAS a  8:11

ETAPA SUB-23
1º 13 FERGUSON, Cat MOV 3:39:43
2º 22 HOLMGREN, Ava LTK m.t.
3º 152 SODERQVIST, Karin MAS m.t.

GENERAL SUB-23
1º 13 FERGUSON, Cat MOV 3:39:43
2º 22 HOLMGREN, Ava LTK m.t.
3º 152 SODERQVIST, Karin MAS m.t.
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1º 13 FERGUSON, Cat GBR MOV 3:39:43
2º 73 PALADIN, Soraya ITA CSZ m.t.
3º 64 EDWARDS, Ruth USA HPH m.t.
4º 42 ANDERSSON, Caroline SWE LIV m.t.
5º 62 BORGHESI, Giada ITA HPH m.t.
6º 44 TRINCA COLONEL, Monica ITA LIV m.t.
7º 94 SANTESTEBAN GONZALEZ, Ane ESP LKF m.t.
8º 111 GRANGIER, India FRA REP m.t.
9º 116 JØRGENSEN, Tiril NOR REP m.t.

10º 22 HOLMGREN, Ava CAN LTK m.t.
11º 31 SWINKELS, Karlijn NED UAD m.t.
12º 104 GONTOVA, Nadia CAN WOS m.t.
13º 71 BAUERNFEIND, Ricarda GER CSZ m.t.
14º 152 SODERQVIST, Karin SWE MAS m.t.
15º 34 CHAPMAN, Brodie AUS UAD m.t.
16º 25 SPRATT, Amanda AUS LTK m.t.
17º 65 MALCOTTI, Barbara ITA HPH a  6
18º 14 MACKAIJ, Floortje NED MOV a  6
19º 12 BIANNIC, Aude FRA MOV a  6
20º 23 HOLMGREN, Isabella CAN LTK a  6
21º 15 PATIÑO BEDOYA, Paula Andrea COL MOV a  6
22º 72 LUDWIG, Uttrup Cecilie DEN CSZ a  6
23º 74 NIEDERMAIER, Antonia GER CSZ a  6
24º 45 COUPLAND, Mackenzie AUS LIV a  18
25º 83 JACKSON, Alison CAN EFO a  1:01
26º 43 KOREVAAR, Jeanne NED LIV a  1:01
27º 63 CIPRESSI, Carlotta ITA HPH a  1:01
28º 115 KAGEVI, Stina SWE REP a  1:01
29º 16 STEELS, Claire GBR MOV a  1:05
30º 35 MAGNALDI, Erica ITA UAD a  1:05
31º 1 BEGO, Julie FRA CWT a  1:19
32º 101 PEREKITKO, Karolina POL WOS a  1:19
33º 124 SEGATO, Gaia ITA BPK a  1:19
34º 113 DALE, Stine NOR REP a  1:19
35º 56 STIASNY, Petra SUI CGS a  1:22
36º 85 CADZOW, Kim NZL EFO a  1:28
37º 51 DRONOVA, Tamara CGS a  1:39
38º 53 COSTON, Morgane FRA CGS a  1:48
39º 122 VALTULINI, Elisa ITA BPK a  1:50
40º 6 QUAGLIOTTO, Nadia ITA CWT a  2:50
41º 121 CASAGRANDA, Andrea ITA BPK a  3:43
42º 131 STEINMETZ, Nicole USA EIC a  3:43
43º 161 FOMINA, Daria VPQ a  3:43
44º 92 ARZUFFI, Alice Maria ITA LKF a  3:43
45º 102 FAHY, Camille FRA WOS a  3:43
46º 125 MILESI, Silvia ITA BPK a  3:43
47º 103 FRANCIS, Jenaya CAN WOS a  3:43
48º 81 BORGHESI, Letizia ITA EFO a  4:07
49º 134 ALBERT BOSCH, Ainara ESP EIC a  5:03
50º 133 LONDOÑO POSADA, Mariana Ang COL EIC a  5:03
51º 123 LAPORTA, Linda ITA BPK a  5:03
52º 162 SESMA BOZAL, Goretti ESP VPQ a  6:30
53º 55 GIULIANI, Giulia ITA CGS a  7:07
54º 141 DE GRANDIS, Michela ITA MDS a  7:07
55º 156 ROMANCE I OMS, Marta ESP MAS a  7:07
56º 126 EBRAS, Elisabeth EST BPK a  7:10
57º 86 EWERS, Veronica USA EFO a  7:10
58º 151 LARRARTE ARTEAGA, Eukene ESP MAS a  8:11
59º 46 VITILLO, Matilde ITA LIV a  10:31
60º 41 TREVISI, Anna ITA LIV a  10:31
61º 21 HANSON, Lauretta AUS LTK a  10:31
62º 93 ERASO LASA, Idoia ESP LKF a  11:50
63º 66 RAGUSA, Katia ITA HPH a  14:13
64º 95 TERUEL RIBES, Alba ESP LKF a  14:13
65º 146 VALLOTTO, Giulia ITA MDS a  14:13
66º 76 LE ROUX, Maude Elaine RSA CSZ a  14:13
67º 135 BASILICO, Valentina ITA EIC a  14:13
68º 153 IMAZ PEREZ, Nahia ESP MAS a  14:13

69º 54 VETTORELLO, Giorgia ITA CGS a  14:13
70º 2 GUILMAN, Victorie FRA CWT a  14:13
71º 3 KOPPENBURG, Clara GER CWT a  14:13
72º 4 LUDWIG, Hannah GER CWT a  14:13
73º 24 REALINI, Gaia ITA LTK a  14:13

RETIRADOS
11 BARIL, Olivia CAN MOV
26 WILSON-HAFFENDEN, Felicity AUS LTK
32 BERTIZZOLO, Sofia ITA UAD
33 BLASI CAIROL, Paula ESP UAD
61 BLANCO CALBET, Iurani ESP HPH
75 AINTILA, Wilma FIN CSZ
82 KESSLER, Nina NED EFO
84 VOLSTAD, Alexandra CAN EFO
91 AMONDARAIN GAZTAÑAGA, Naia ESP LKF
96 VADILLO CRESPO, Eneritz ESP LKF

105 NORMAND, Florence CAN WOS
106 LE DEUNFF, Marie Morgane FRA WOS
112 SANDER, Laura Lizette EST REP
132 VARGAS ATEHORTUA, Carolina COL EIC
136 ALZATE GOMEZ, Andrea COL EIC
142 SAVI, Prisca ITA MDS
143 BERNARDI, Emma ITA MDS
144 TAGLIAVINI, Giorgia ITA MDS
145 PREVEDELLO, Ilaria ITA MDS
154 BOSCH BALLUS, Laia ESP MAS
163 PUIGDEFABREGAS ARIZ, Laia ESP VPQ
164 JIMENEZ PINCAY, Estefania ESP VPQ
165 FLORIDO SEDANO, Lur ESP VPQ
166 SANZ DE GALDEANO PEÑALVER ESP VPQ
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1º 1º 13 FERGUSON, Cat GBR MOV 3:39:43
2º 10º 22 HOLMGREN, Ava CAN LTK m.t.
3º 14º 152 SODERQVIST, Karin SWE MAS m.t.
4º 20º 23 HOLMGREN, Isabella CAN LTK a  6
5º 23º 74 NIEDERMAIER, Antonia GER CSZ a  6
6º 24º 45 COUPLAND, Mackenzie AUS LIV a  18
7º 27º 63 CIPRESSI, Carlotta ITA HPH a  1:01
8º 28º 115 KAGEVI, Stina SWE REP a  1:01
9º 31º 1 BEGO, Julie FRA CWT a  1:19

10º 33º 124 SEGATO, Gaia ITA BPK a  1:19
11º 39º 122 VALTULINI, Elisa ITA BPK a  1:50
12º 41º 121 CASAGRANDA, Andrea ITA BPK a  3:43
13º 42º 131 STEINMETZ, Nicole USA EIC a  3:43
14º 45º 102 FAHY, Camille FRA WOS a  3:43
15º 46º 125 MILESI, Silvia ITA BPK a  3:43
16º 47º 103 FRANCIS, Jenaya CAN WOS a  3:43
17º 49º 134 ALBERT BOSCH, Ainara ESP EIC a  5:03
18º 50º 133 LONDOÑO POSADA, Mariana A COL EIC a  5:03
19º 52º 162 SESMA BOZAL, Goretti ESP VPQ a  6:30
20º 54º 141 DE GRANDIS, Michela ITA MDS a  7:07
21º 56º 126 EBRAS, Elisabeth EST BPK a  7:10
22º 65º 146 VALLOTTO, Giulia ITA MDS a  14:13
23º 67º 135 BASILICO, Valentina ITA EIC a  14:13
24º 68º 153 IMAZ PEREZ, Nahia ESP MAS a  14:13



GENERAL EQUIPOS

1º HUMAN POWERED HEALTH HPH 10:59:15

2º CANYON//SRAM ZONDACRYPTO CSZ m.t.

3º LIDL - TREK LTK m.t.

4º MOVISTAR TEAM MOV a  6

5º LIV-ALULA-JAYCO LIV a  12

6º TEAM COOP-REPSOL REP a  55

7º UAE TEAM ADQ UAD a  59

8º ROLAND CGS a  4:43

9º WINSPACE ORANGE SEAL WOS a  4:56

10º EF EDUCATION - OATLY EFO a  6:30

11º BEPINK - IMATRA - BONGIOANNI BPK a  6:46

12º ENEICAT-CMTEAM EIC a  13:43

13º MASSI BAIX TER MAS a  15:12

14º LABORAL KUTXA - FUNDACION EUSKADI LKF a  15:27

15º COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM CWT a  18:16
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